Living environment products 2,921 7.4% 3,400 8.1% +478 +16.4%

Stationery 8,420 21.2% 8,500 20.2% +79 +0.9%

Lifestyle products 14,461 36.5% 15,700 37.4% +1,238 +8.6%

Segment profit* 537 1.4% 1,500 3.6% +962 +179.0%

Stationery and office supplies 382 1.0% 870 2.1% +487 +127.4%

Lifestyle products 131 0.3% 620 1.5% +488 +371.9%

FY6/25 FY6/26 YoY change

Actual Percentage Forecast Percentage Increase/decrease Change

Net sales 39,639 100.0% 42,000 100.0% +2,360 +6.0%

Operating profit 537 1.4% 1,500 3.6% +962 +179.0%

Ordinary profit 836 2.1% 1,600 3.8% +763 +91.3%

Profit attributable to owners of parent 424 1.1% 1,000 2.4% +575 +135.3%

KING JIM CO., LTD ｜ 14

(Unit: Millions of yen)

Fiscal Year Ending June 20, 2026 Full-Year Consolidated Earnings Forecast
Full-year consolidated earnings forecast

Full-year earnings forecast by segment

*Regarding segment profit, each business shows figures before adjusting inter-segment transactions and the total shows figures after adjusting inter-segment transactions (operating profits).

※セグメント利益については、各事業では「セグメント間取引調整前の数値」を記載し、合計は「セグメント間取引調整後の数値（営業利益）」を記載しております。

2Q FY6/25 2Q FY6/26 YoY change

Actual Percentage Forecast Percentage Increase/decrease Change

Net sales 18,520 100.0% 19,300 100.0% +779 +4.2%

Operating profit 18 0.1% 260 1.3% +241 +1304.3%

Ordinary profit 180 1.0% 400 2.1% +219 +121.0%

Profit attributable to owners of parent -75 -0.4% 260 1.3% +335 –

2Q FY6/25 2Q FY6/26 YoY change

Actual Percentage Forecast Percentage Increase/decrease Change

Net sales 18,520 100.0% 19,300 100.0% +779 +4.2%

Stationery and office supplies 11,372 61.4% 11,600 60.1% +227 +2.0%

Electric products 6,185 33.4% 6,400 33.2% +214 +3.5%

Living environment products 1,388 7.5% 1,500 7.8% +111 +8.1%

Stationery 3,799 20.5% 3,700 19.2% -99 -2.6%

Lifestyle products 7,147 38.6% 7,700 39.9% +552 +7.7%

Segment profit* 18 0.1% 260 1.3% +241 +1304.3%

Stationery and office supplies -140 -0.8% -80 -0.4% +60 –

Lifestyle products 152 0.8% 340 1.8% +187 +122.2%

KING JIM CO., LTD ｜ 15

(Unit: Millions of yen)

Fiscal Year Ending June 20, 2026 First-Half Consolidated Earnings Forecast
First-half consolidated earnings forecast

First-half earnings forecast by segment

*Regarding segment profit, each business shows figures before adjusting inter-segment transactions and the total shows figures after adjusting inter-segment transactions (operating profits).

Fiscal Year Ending June 20, 2026 Forecasted Changes in Consolidated Net Sales (YoY)

KING JIM CO., LTD ｜

39,639
+1,121

+1,238 42,000

25/6期連結売上高 文具事務用品事業の
売上増

ライフスタイル用品事業の
売上増

26/6期連結売上高
30,000